# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Wen Jian	10/12/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guangdong Elecpro Electric Appliance Holding Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Gongye Ave West, Songxia Industrial Park	
Internal Address:	Songgang, Nanhai, Foshan	
City:	Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	528234	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D486351

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-563-4100 Phone: Email: krigaut@ddhs.com Correspondent Name: Kathleen D. Rigaut Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4072-P03047US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen D. Rigaut

Total Attachments: 1

500170203

**PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0748** 

source=486351#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0749

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WEI-WEN JIAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the named owner of an invention entitled: RICE COOKER, described and claimed in a Patent of the United States, said invention disclosed in issued United States Patent No. D486,351S.

WHEREAS, GUANGDONG ELECPRO ELECTRIC APPLIANCE HOLDING CO., LTD., a corporation having a postal address of Gongye Ave West, Songxia Industrial Park, Songgang, Nanhai, Foshan, Guangdong, Peoples Republic of China 528234, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to maintain said Letters Patent for said invention in the United States in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

Oct 12 2006

Signature

WEI-WEN JIAN

For: Guangdong Elecpro Electric Appliance

Holding Company, Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 018433 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**